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No. BSNLCO-PRIW19(11)/6/2021-PERS-II-Part (2) 

To 

The Chief General Manager/ 
All BSNL Telecom Circles / Units 

Subject: Inter Circle/ Tenure Transfer of SDEs(T)- regarding 

Your kind attention is drawn towards transfer of SDEs(T) to other Circles vide orders 

upto 31-03-2023 issued by this office, but many of the executives have not yet been 

relieved for their new assignment to other Circles. 

Matter of transfer and retention has been reviewed by the Competent authority and 

undersigned is directed to request the concerned Circle Heads to relieve all such 

executives who are not covered by any retention order of this office, or whose 

retention period is over as on date as mentioned in the annexure enclosed with thís 

letter, latest by 05.01.2024 positively, failing which they will be relieved directly 
through ERP by BSNL CO. 

Encl. As Above 

Copy for intimation and necessary action to: 
1. PPS to CMD, BSNL 

2. PPS/PS to All Directors of BSNL Board/ CVO BSNL. 
3. CGMs Concerned. 
4. Concerned Unit Heads, BSNLCO, New Delhi. 

Dated:- 28.12.2023 

5. Executives concerned through controlling officers. 
6. Guard File/Order Bundle/Intranet/DM (OL). 

Assistant General Manager (PersIl) 

www.bsnl.co.in 

(d<AT HIBft/ Vandana Sahani) 

(HY �&/Sandeep Vats) 

Deputy Manager (Pers.IlI) 

Regd. & Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, H.C.Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001 



No. BSNLCO-PRIW19(11)/6/2021-PERS-II-Part (2) 

S.No. 

1 |YOGESH CHHABRA 

2 

3 

Name 

4 

JASPREET SINGH 

MOHIT GARG 

SURENDRA KUMAR 

AGRAWAL 

5 PRASHANT KUMAR 

6 CHANDER SINGH 

7 RITESH KUMAR 

HRMS No. 

|201002767 

201002109 

201001181 

201000812 

201001015 

200302497 

|200901141 

BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS 
| (Part-4) 
BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS 
I (Part-4) 

Order no. 

BSNLCO-PRI\/13/11/2020-PERS 
I (Part-4) 
BSNLCO-PRI/13/11/2020-PERS 

|u (Part-4) 
BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS 
II (Part-4) 

BSNLCO-PRI/19(13)/2/2021 
PERS-II-(Part-1) 
BSNLCO-PRII/19(13)/2/2021 
PERS-I|-Part(1) 

Order dtd 

30.12.2021 

30.12.2021 

30.12.2021 

30.12.2021 

30.12.2021 

02.05.2022 

27.01.2023 

Present circle 

PB 

PB 

PB 

RAJ 

UP (W) 

QA & INSP 
at Shimla,HP 

CNTX-N 

Under transfer 
to Circle 

Sikkim 

Sikkim 

Sikkim 

CNTX-W 

UKD 

J&K 

Dated 28-12-2023 

BH 

Annexure-l 

Remarks 

Retained till 
30-09-2023 
Retained till 

30-09-2023 
Retained till 

30-09-2023 
Retained till 

30-09-2023 
Retained till 

30-09-2023 
Retained till 

31-12-2023 

Retained till 
31-10-2023 
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