

भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

कार्मिक शाखा, निगम कार्यालय

चौथा तल,भारत संचार भवन, जनपथ, नई दिल्ली

No. BSNLCO-PRII/19(11)/6/2021-PERS-II-Part (2)

Dated: - 28.12.2023

To

The Chief General Manager / All BSNL Telecom Circles / Units

Subject: Inter Circle/ Tenure Transfer of SDEs(T)- regarding

Your kind attention is drawn towards transfer of SDEs(T) to other Circles vide orders upto 31-03-2023 issued by this office, but many of the executives have not yet been relieved for their new assignment to other Circles.

Matter of transfer and retention has been reviewed by the Competent authority and undersigned is directed to request the concerned Circle Heads to relieve all such executives who are not covered by any retention order of this office, or whose retention period is over as on date as mentioned in the annexure enclosed with this letter, **latest by 05.01.2024 positively**, failing which they will be relieved directly through ERP by BSNL CO.

Encl. As Above

(वंदना साहनी/ Vandana Sahani)

सहायक महाप्रबंधक(कार्मिक –॥)

Assistant General Manager (Pers II)

Copy for intimation and necessary action to:

- 1. PPS to CMD, BSNL
- 2. PPS/PS to All Directors of BSNL Board/ CVO BSNL.
- 3. CGMs Concerned.
- 4. Concerned Unit Heads, BSNLCO, New Delhi.
- 5. Executives concerned through controlling officers.
- 6. Guard File/Order Bundle/Intranet/DM (OL).

(संदीप वत्स/Sandeep Vats)

उप-प्रबंधक(कार्मिक –॥)

Deputy Manager (Pers.II)

Dated 28-12-2023

No. BSNLCO-PRII/19(11)/6/2021-PERS-II-Part (2)

Annexure-I

S.No.	Name	HRMS No.	Order no.	Order dtd	Present circle	Under transfer to Circle	Remarks
1	YOGESH CHHABRA	201002767	BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS- II (Part-4)	30.12.2021	РВ	Sikkim	Retained till 30-09-2023
2	JASPREET SINGH	201002109	BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS- II (Part-4)	30.12.2021	РВ	Sikkim	Retained till 30-09-2023
3	MOHIT GARG	201001181	BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS- II (Part-4)	30.12.2021	РВ	Sikkim	Retained till 30-09-2023
4	SURENDRA KUMAR AGRAWAL	201000812	BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS- II (Part-4)	30.12.2021	RAJ	CNTX-W	Retained till 30-09-2023
5	PRASHANT KUMAR	201001015	BSNLCO-PRII/13/11/2020-PERS- II (Part-4)	30.12.2021	UP (W)	UKD	Retained till 30-09-2023
6	CHANDER SINGH	200302497	BSNLCO-PRII/19(13)/2/2021- PERS-II-(Part-I)	02.05.2022	QA & INSP at Shimla,HP	J&K	Retained till 31-12-2023
7	RITESH KUMAR	1200901141	BSNLCO-PRII/19(13)/2/2021- PERS-II-Part(1)	27.01.2023	CNTX-N	вн	Retained till

Balane 28/142023